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Sediment Disasters and Driftwood Disasters 
 
 

Yoshifumi SATOFUKA 

A-7-1



A-7-2



A-7-3



A-7-4



29 7 7)

Ri_out

A-7-5



Ri_out = ni_c / Ai_e                                        (2) 
ni_c Ai_e 

A-7-6



1  

1988 16)

2004 17)

1998 18)

2005 19)

2005 20)

2017 21)

2003 22)

1998 18)

2007 23)

2003 24)

2005 25)

1.0

1.2

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.1

A-7-7



-12 30) 
Case 1 (3D-2D model) Case 2 (2D-2D model)  

A-7-8



-13 30) 

A-7-9



32)

32)

A-7-10



 
 

10) 14 14

L3 l
15 10)  

16
10)

 

A-7-11



 

Rotation

Stake

Bridge pier

l1

Passing 
through

Stake

L3

Debris-wood

Without stake Type A Type B

Stake

Bridge

L2

Stake captured 
volume Vt s

Non captured 
volume Vt out

l2

Bridge-captured  
volume Vt b

Water flow
Natural debris 

Vt

A-7-12



 
 

A-7-13



18  
 

19  
 

A-7-14



A-7-15



A-7-16


